

Fee Structure Effective Term 1 2023

APPLICATION FEE

Application Fee – (non refundable)	\$ 110 per child	

ENROLMENT FEE

Enrolment Fee -	(non refundable)) \$ 2	,000 per child	d
------------------------	------------------	--------	----------------	---

A non-refundable enrolment fee of \$2,000 per child, is payable with the return of the letter of Acceptance. A reduction applies for the second child being \$1,700 and \$500 for each subsequent child.

TUITION FEES

Term Fees 2023

Children's House: Half day Monday to Friday (8:45 am to 12:00 pm)			\$ 2,613 per term / \$10,452 per annum
	Sibling term	fee discounts:	
	Second Child	15% Discount on fees	\$ 2,220 per term
	Third Child	20% Discount on fees	\$ 2,090 per term
	Fourth Child	30% Discount on fees	\$ 1,829 per term

Children's House:

Early Years Extended Program: Half day Students in Children's House Monday to Friday (12:00 pm to 2:45 pm)

Half day children have the option to attend the Early Years Extended Program on some or all days. The fee is inclusive of the children's house fees. A booking form is required in advance to participate in this program.

	ouse: Full Day ay (8:45 am to 3:00 pm)	\$ 2,613 per term / \$10,452 per annum
Sibling term	fee discounts:	
Second Child	15% Discount on fees	\$ 2,220 per term
Third Child	20% Discount on fees	\$ 2,090 per term
Fourth Child	30% Discount on fees	\$ 1,829 per term

Primary: Monday to Friday (8:45 am to 3:00 pm)		\$ 2,304 per term / \$9,216 per annum	
Sibling ter	n fee discounts:		
Second Child	15% Discount on fees	\$ 1,958 per term	
Third Child	20% Discount on fees	\$ 1,843 per term	
Fourth Child	30% Discount on fees	\$ 1,613 per term	

Upfront Annual Fee Discount

Families wishing to make payments for the full year in advance will be eligible for a 5% discount on tuition fees. Fees must be paid upfront as a single instalment by 1^{st} February 2023 to be eligible.

Fundraising Levy

Fundraising Fee:	\$25.00 per	r family p	per term
-------------------------	-------------	------------	----------

Playgroup

Infant & Toddler Community	Per Session: \$17.00 including GST
(Playgroup Tues to Thursday)	

Before and After School Care

Before School Care	Daily Fee: \$12.00 Casual Daily Fee: \$14.00
After School Care	Daily Fee Permanent: \$36.00
	Daily Fee Casual: \$39.00
	Early Pick Up 3:50pm: \$14.00
Holiday Club- One Week End of Term 2	Daily Fee: \$78.00

PAYMENT METHOD

School Bank Details:

Name: Chrysalis Montessori School Inc

BSB: 016 141 Account Number: 8529 11859

EFTPOS - A 1.5% surcharge on credit cards transactions, Visa and MasterCard accepted and a .5% surcharge on debit transactions.

INFORMATION

For further information please contact Denise Costanzo

~ Phone: 9444 6025 ~ Email: denise.costanzo@chrysalis.wa.edu.au ~

Please see transition policy for half day and full day students.